CH \$590.00 4265

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM784152

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP, as Collateral Agent		02/01/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Liqui-Box Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	2415 Cascade Pointe Boulevard
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28208
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4265428	FLIP-N-SEAL
Registration Number:	1177326	HANDI-TAP
Registration Number:	1176643	INPACO
Registration Number:	1282162	LB
Registration Number:	1620839	LIQUI-BOX
Registration Number:	1483499	QC/D
Registration Number:	3835875	QCD ENCORE
Registration Number:	3006085	STARASEPT
Registration Number:	4214146	FLEX FX
Registration Number:	4804762	LB LIQUI-BOX
Registration Number:	4905622	HELICAL
Registration Number:	5228701	FLEXASEPT
Registration Number:	5271471	ORBITER
Registration Number:	5301821	LIQUI-BOX DESIGN. CONNECT. DELIVER.
Registration Number:	5396829	ASEPTIPACK
Registration Number:	5608743	LIQUI-SURE
Serial Number:	87104634	TORRENT
Serial Number:	87288132	LIQUI-SURE
Serial Number:	87786455	SEALGARD
	•	TRADEMARK TRADEMARK

IRADEMARK

REEL: 007959 FRAME: 0519

900747694

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88246990	AQUAPUR
Serial Number:	88585118	VINO2GARD
Serial Number:	88503793	TEMPEST
Serial Number:	88754943	LIQUIBOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=2-2-2023 LIQUI-BOX_HOLDINGS_INC_US 3-TM#page1.tif source=2-2-2023 LIQUI-BOX_HOLDINGS_INC_US 3-TM#page2.tif source=2-2-2023 LIQUI-BOX_HOLDINGS_INC_US 3-TM#page3.tif source=2-2-2023 LIQUI-BOX_HOLDINGS_INC_US 3-TM#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007959 FRAME: 0520

Release of Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights

This Release of Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated as of February 1, 2023 (the "Release"), is made by Antares Capital LP, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") in favor of LIQUI-BOX HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, by (i) that certain Security Agreement, dated as of February 26, 2020, in favor of Agent (as amended, restated, or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and (ii) that certain related Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated as of February 26, 2020, in favor of Collateral Agent (as amended, restated, or modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable), which Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 26, 2020 at Reel 6876, Frame 0115, the Grantor granted to Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a lien on and security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including those Trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto;

WHEREAS, the Grantor desires Collateral Agent to release, discharge, terminate and cancel its lien on and security interest in the Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, does hereby release, discharge, terminate and cancel any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the Collateral, including any and all goodwill relating to the same, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any and all of its rights, title and interests in the Collateral.

The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007959 FRAME: 0521

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Collateral Agent

By: Lewis Co. Landin

Name: Daniel Landis

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Schedule I

Trademarks			
Name of Record Owner/Applicant	Registration/Application/ Publication Number	Trademark	App. / Reg. Date
Liqui-Box Corporation	4265428	FLIP-N-SEAL	25-Dec-2012
Liqui-Box Corporation	1177326	HANDI-TAP	10-Nov-1981
Liqui-Box Corporation	1176643	INPACO	3-Nov-1981
Liqui-Box Corporation	1282162	LB	19-Jun-1984
Liqui-Box Corporation	1620839	LIQUI-BOX	6-Nov-1990
Liqui-Box Corporation	1483499	QC/D	5-Apr-1988
Liqui-Box Corporation	3835875	QCD ENCORE	17-Apr-2010
Liqui-Box Corporation	3006085	STARASEPT	11-Oct-2005

Trademarks			
Name of Record Owner/Applicant	Registration/Application / Publication Number	Trademark	App. / Reg. Date
Liqui-Box Corporation	4214146	FLEX FX	25-Sep-2013
Liqui-Box Corporation	4804762	LB LIQUI BOX Design	1-Sep-2015
Liqui-Box Corporation	4905622	HELICAL	23-Feb-2016
Liqui-Box Corporation	5228701	FLEXASEPT	20-Jun-2017
Liqui-Box Corporation	5271471	ORBITER	22-Aug-2017
Liqui-Box Corporation	5301821	LIQUI-BOX DESIGN. CONNECT. DELIVER.	3-Oct-2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 007959 FRAME: 0523

5396829	ASEPTIPACK	6-Feb-2018
5608743	LIQUI-SURE	13-Nov-2018
071046241	TORRENT	14 1 1 2016
8/1046341	TORRENT	14-Jul-2016
87288132 ²	LIOUI-SURE	3-Jan-2017
87786455 ³	SEALGARD	6-Feb-2018
002460004	A OLI A BUID	2.1. 2010
88246990⁺	AQUAPUR	2-Jan-2019
88585118 ⁵	VINO2GARD	20-Aug-2019
		· ·
88503793 ⁶	TEMPEST	8-Jul-2019
88754043 ⁷	LIOUIDOV	10-Jan-2020
00 <i>134343</i>	LIQUIDUA	10 -ja 11-2020
	5608743 87104634 ¹ 87288132 ² 87786455 ³ 88246990 ⁴	5608743 LIQUI-SURE 871046341 TORRENT 872881322 LIQUI-SURE 877864553 SEALGARD 882469904 AQUAPUR 885851185 VINO2GARD 885037936 TEMPEST

#91981250v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007959 FRAME: 0524

¹ This is an Intent to Use application.

² This is an Intent to Use application.

³ This is an Intent to Use application.

⁴ This is an Intent to Use application.

⁵ This is an Intent to Use application.

⁶ This is an Intent to Use application.

⁷ This is an Intent to Use application.